GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2391
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2009

FUNDS FOR MEDICAL AND PUBLIC HEALTH CARE
Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has allocated less funds for medical and public health care for 2009-10;
(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) the funds allocated and released for National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) and Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Yojana (PMSY) separately during the last three years and the current year, year-wise;

(d) whether the Government proposes to increase the allocation under these heads;and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b) No Madam.For the Annual Plan 2009-10 BE for the Department of Health Family Welfare including AIDS control stands at Rs. 18,380 crores as against a budget outlay of Rs. 15,580 crores in 2008-09.

(c) Details of funds allocated and released for National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) and Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Surakasha Yojana (PMSSY) for the last three years and the current year's outlay for these 2 programmes is given below:

(Rs. Crore)
NRHM PMSSY

Year Allocated Released Allocated Released

2006-07 9000.00 7486.62 75.00 6.26

2007-08 10890.00 10380.40 150.00 87.49

2008-09 11930.00 11200.52 490.00 455.01

2009-10 13930.00 - 1447.92 -
BE

(d) & (e) Planning Commission has provided an additional outlay of Rs. 2800 crores over and above the interim budget outlay of Rs.
15,580 crores for the annual plan 2009-10 in respect of Department of Health & Family Welfare. From this additional outlay, Rs. 2000 crores has been allocated additionally to NRHM and Rs. 800 crores to PMSSY
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